MKP1848H DC-Link
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 04-Feb-2022 1 Document Number: 26078
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
THB Metallized Polypropylene DC-Link Film Capacitor
85 °C / 85 % RH 1000 h at UNDC - Automotive Grade

tan δ (4)
10 kHz
< (x 10-4) ORDERING CODE (1)
w h l 2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
500
UOPDC AT 70 °C = 600 V; UOPDC AT 105 °C = 350 V
5 15.0 25.0 32.0 27.5 - 40 200 7.0 - 10.1 - 65 - MKP1848H55050+K2
6 15.0 25.0 32.0 27.5 - 40 240 7.6 - 8.6 - 65 - MKP1848H56050+K2
7 18.0 28.0 32.0 27.5 - 40 280 8.8 - 7.6 - 65 - MKP1848H57050+K2
8 18.0 28.0 32.0 27.5 - 40 320 9.3 - 6.8 - 65 - MKP1848H58050+K2
10 21.0 31.0 32.0 27.5 - 40 400 11.0 - 5.7 - 65 - MKP1848H61050+K2
12 21.0 31.0 32.0 27.5 - 40 480 11.7 - 5.0 - 65 - MKP1848H61250+K2
15 22.0 38.0 32.0 27.5 - 40 600 13.9 - 4.3 - 65 - MKP1848H61550+K2
20 21.5 38.5 42.0 37.5 10.2 20 400 13.6 14.4 5.3 4.8 145 130 MKP1848H62050+P*
22 21.5 38.5 42.0 37.5 10.2 20 440 14.1 14.8 5.0 4.5 145 130 MKP1848H62250+P*
25 21.5 38.5 42.0 37.5 10.2 20 500 14.7 15.5 4.6 4.1 145 130 MKP1848H62550+P*
30 30.0 45.0 42.0 37.5 10.2 / 20.3 20 600 18.1 19.1 4.1 3.7 145 130 MKP1848H63050+P*
35 30.0 45.0 42.0 37.5 10.2 / 20.3 20 700 18.9 19.9 3.8 3.4 145 130 MKP1848H63550+P*
40 30.0 45.0 42.0 37.5 10.2 / 20.3 20 800 19.6 20.7 3.5 3.2 145 130 MKP1848H64050+P*
45 30.0 45.0 42.0 37.5 10.2 / 20.3 20 900 20.2 21.3 3.3 3.0 145 130 MKP1848H64550+P*
50 30.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 500 20.9 22.0 3.9 3.5 250 225 MKP1848H65050+Y*
55 30.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 550 21.2 22.3 3.8 3.4 250 225 MKP1848H65550+Y*
60 30.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 600 21.4 22.5 3.7 3.3 250 225 MKP1848H66050+Y*
65 30.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 650 21.6 22.7 3.6 3.3 250 225 MKP1848H66550+Y*
70 35.0 50.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 700 23.5 24.8 3.6 3.2 250 225 MKP1848H67050+Y*
75 35.0 50.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 750 23.6 24.9 3.5 3.2 250 225 MKP1848H67550+Y*
80 35.0 50.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 800 23.8 25.1 3.5 3.2 250 225 MKP1848H68050+Y*
700
UOPDC AT 70 °C = 800 V; UOPDC AT 105 °C = 450 V
4 15.0 25.0 32.0 27.5 - 50 200 7.0 - 10.0 - 55 - MKP1848H54070+K2
5 18.0 28.0 32.0 27.5 - 50 250 8.4 - 8.2 - 55 - MKP1848H55070+K2
6 18.0 28.0 32.0 27.5 - 50 300 9.1 - 7.0 - 55 - MKP1848H56070+K2
7 21.0 31.0 32.0 27.5 - 50 350 10.6 - 6.2 - 55 - MKP1848H57070+K2
8 21.0 31.0 32.0 27.5 - 50 400 11.1 - 5.6 - 55 - MKP1848H58070+K2
10 22.0 38.0 32.0 27.5 - 50 500 13.3 - 4.7 - 55 - MKP1848H61070+K2
12 22.0 38.0 32.0 27.5 - 50 600 14.2 - 4.1 - 55 - MKP1848H61270+K2
15 21.5 38.5 42.0 37.5 10.2 25 375 14.6 15.3 4.7 4.2 100 90 MKP1848H61570+P*
20 21.5 38.5 42.0 37.5 10.2 25 500 15.6 16.5 4.0 3.6 100 90 MKP1848H62070+P*
22 30.0 45.0 42.0 37.5 10.2 / 20.3 25 550 18.7 19.7 3.9 3.5 100 90 MKP1848H62270+P*
25 30.0 45.0 42.0 37.5 10.2 / 20.3 25 625 19.2 20.2 3.7 3.3 100 90 MKP1848H62570+P*
30 30.0 45.0 42.0 37.5 10.2 / 20.3 25 750 19.9 21.0 3.4 3.1 100 90 MKP1848H63070+P*
35 30.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 12 420 19.7 20.8 4.3 3.9 215 195 MKP1848H63570+Y*
40 30.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 12 480 20.1 21.2 4.2 3.8 215 195 MKP1848H64070+Y*
45 30.0 45.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 12 540 20.5 21.6 4.0 3.6 215 195 MKP1848H64570+Y*
50 35.0 50.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 12 600 22.4 23.6 3.9 3.5 215 195 MKP1848H65070+Y*
55 35.0 50.0 57.5 52.5 20.3 12 660 22.7 23.9 3.9 3.5 215 195 MKP1848H65570+Y*

tan δ (4)
10 kHz
< (x 10-4) ORDERING CODE (1)
w h l 2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
MKP1848H DC-Link
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 04-Feb-2022 5 Document Number: 26078
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
PACKAGING INFORMATION
UNDC
AT 85 °C
(V)
CAP. (1)
(μF)
DIMENSION
(mm) Ø dt
(mm) ORDERING CODE (2) MASS
(g)
SPQ (3)
(pcs)
w h l
500
UOPDC AT 70 °C = 600 V; UOPDC AT 105 °C = 350 V
5 15.0 25.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H55050+K2 14.5 100
6 15.0 25.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H56050+K2 14.5 100
7 18.0 28.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H57050+K2 20.5 80
8 18.0 28.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H58050+K2 20.5 80
10 21.0 31.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H61050+K2 27.5 56
12 21.0 31.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H61250+K2 27 56
15 22.0 38.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H61550+K2 34 56
20 21.5 38.5 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H62050+P* 42.5 91
22 21.5 38.5 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H62250+P* 42 91
25 21.5 38.5 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H62550+P* 41 91
30 30.0 45.0 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H63050+P* 70.5 63
35 30.0 45.0 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H63550+P* 73 63
40 30.0 45.0 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H64050+P* 70.5 63
45 30.0 45.0 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H64550+P* 69.5 63
50 30.0 45.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H65050+Y* 95.5 45
55 30.0 45.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H65550+Y* 94 45
60 30.0 45.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H66050+Y* 91.5 45
65 30.0 45.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H66550+Y* 89.5 45
70 35.0 50.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H67050+Y* 127 40
75 35.0 50.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H67550+Y* 124.5 40
80 35.0 50.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H68050+Y* 120.5 40
700
UOPDC AT 70 °C = 800 V; UOPDC AT 105 °C = 450 V
4 15.0 25.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H54070+K2 14.5 100
5 18.0 28.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H55070+K2 20.5 80
6 18.0 28.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H56070+K2 20 80
7 21.0 31.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H57070+K2 27 56
8 21.0 31.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H58070+K2 26.5 56
10 22.0 38.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H61070+K2 33.5 56
12 22.0 38.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H61270+K2 33.5 56
15 21.5 38.5 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H61570+P* 42 91
20 21.5 38.5 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H62070+P* 39 91
22 30.0 45.0 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H62270+P* 71 63
25 30.0 45.0 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H62570+P* 69 63
30 30.0 45.0 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H63070+P* 70 63
35 30.0 45.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H63570+Y* 91.5 45
40 30.0 45.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H64070+Y* 93.5 45
45 30.0 45.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H64570+Y* 90 45
50 35.0 50.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H65070+Y* 119 40
55 35.0 50.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H65570+Y* 123 40
60 35.0 50.0 57.5 1.2 MKP1848H66070+Y* 120 40
MKP1848H DC-Link
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 04-Feb-2022 6 Document Number: 26078
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
(1) Intermediate capacitance values available on request
(2) Change the “*” symbol with special code for the terminals, and “+” for tolerance
(3) SPQ = Standard Packing Quantity
800
UOPDC AT 70 °C = 960 V; UOPDC AT 105 °C = 560 V
3 15.0 25.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H53080+K2 14.5 100
4 18.0 28.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H54080+K2 20.5 80
5 21.0 31.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H55080+K2 26.5 56
6 21.0 31.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H56080+K2 27 56
7 21.0 31.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H57080+K2 26.5 56
8 22.0 38.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H58080+K2 33 56
10 22.0 38.0 32.0 0.8 MKP1848H61080+K2 33 56
12 21.5 38.5 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H61280+P* 42 91
15 21.5 38.5 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H61580+P* 40.5 91
20 30.0 45.0 42.0 1.0 MKP1848H62080+P* 69 63